
02OCT2023

NOTE:  SPOKE WITH DM AT 12:50am 02OCT2023
REGARDING BLURRYNESS, SEPERATE DOCUMENT
UNNOTERIZED WAS REQUESTED BY BB FROM DM
TO CONFIRM AMOUNTS.



PROJECT APPLICATION AND PROJECT CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

AIA DOCUMENT G736/CMa  PAGE  1  OF  2

TO OWNER: PROJECT : APPLICATION NO: 9 Distribution to:

Garrard County Board of Education Garrard County High School - Final Phase X OWNER

322 W Maple Ave PERIOD TO: 9/15/2023 CONSTRUCTION

Lancaster, KY 40444 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349 MANAGER

ATTENTION: Trace Creek Construction, Inc. X ARCHITECT

127 Market Street, Suite 200

Vanceburg, KY 41179

  

PROJECT APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT PROJECT CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Project.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G737, is attached.

1.  TOTAL CONTRACT SUMS (Item A Totals) 21,972,832.18$           

2.  TOTAL NET CHANGES BY CHANGE ORDERS (Item B Totals) 105,461.86$                

3.  TOTAL CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Item C Totals) 22,078,294.04$           

4,051,133.58$             

$405,113.36 TOTAL OF AMOUNTS CERTIFIED…………… $

3,052,358.87$             
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction, Inc.

593,661.35$                

By: Date:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction, Inc.

By: Date:

State of:  Kentucky

County of: Lewis

Subscribed and sworn to before me this           day of
Notary Public: ARCHITECT:  Clotfelter/Samokar | Design

My Commission expires: By: Date:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the evaluation of the Work, the data 

comprising this Application, and the Construction Manager's recommendation, the Architect 

certifies to the Owner that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief the Work has 

progressed as indicated; the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract 

Documents; and the Contractors are entitled to payments of the AMOUNTS set forth in the 

attached Summary of Contractors' Applications for Payment

6.  LESS PREVIOUS TOTAL PAYMENTS (Item I Totals)

7.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (Item J Totals)
The undersigned Construction Manager certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief this 

Project Application for Payment is an accurate compilation of the Contractors' Applications for Payment, 

attached herto.

In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on evaluation of the Work and the data 

comprising this Application, the Construction Manager certifies to the Owner that to the 

best of its knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated; the 

quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; and the Construction 

Manager recommends to the Owner and Architect that the Contractors be paid the 

AMOUNTS set forth in the attached Summary of Contractors' Applications for Payment.

4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE(Item F Totals)
5.  RETAINAGE (Item H Totals)



Summary of Contractors' Applications for Payment, CMa Edition   PAGE  2   OF  2   PAGES

AIA Document G732, Application and Certificate for Payment, has APPLICATION NO: 9

been completed by each Contractor. The content of those G732 APPLICATION DATE:  

forms is summarized below. PERIOD TO:  9/15/2023

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG 22-349

A B C D E F G H I J K L

1 Seven Earthmovers LLC. $3,332,882.00 $15,338.75 $3,348,220.75 $2,666,702.69 $0.00 $2,666,702.69 10% $266,670.27 $2,087,576.72 $312,455.70 $681,518.06 79.65%

2 Seven Earthmovers LLC. $1,597,842.00 $78,332.11 $1,676,174.11 $200,865.23 $0.00 $200,865.23 10% $20,086.52 $151,213.71 $29,565.00 $1,475,308.88 11.98%

3 Rising Sun Developing $6,164,391.00 $6,716.00 $6,171,107.00 $300,159.38 $0.00 $300,159.38 10% $30,015.94 $199,699.86 $70,443.58 $5,870,947.62 4.86%

4 The Allen Company $1,757,470.00 $5,075.00 $1,762,545.00 $202,405.00 $0.00 $202,405.00 10% $20,240.50 $182,164.50 $0.00 $1,560,140.00 11.48%

5 East Kentucky Masonry $749,520.00 $0.00 $749,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $749,520.00 0.00%

6 ABR Construction $708,600.00 $0.00 $708,600.00 $13,100.00 $0.00 $13,100.00 10% $1,310.00 $11,790.00 $0.00 $695,500.00 1.85%

7.01 E&D Specialty Stands $1,631,450.00 $0.00 $1,631,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,631,450.00 0.00%

7.02 Daktronics $44,805.65 $0.00 $44,805.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,805.65 0.00%

8.01 Asbury Sports Turf $273,700.00 $0.00 $273,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $273,700.00 0.00%

8.02 FieldTurf USA $1,026,129.53 $0.00 $1,026,129.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,026,129.53 0.00%

9 Quality Fire Protection $450,750.00 $0.00 $450,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450,750.00 0.00%

10 Central Kentucky Sheet Metal $2,581,080.00 $0.00 $2,581,080.00 $166,825.00 $0.00 $166,825.00 10% $16,682.50 $100,642.50 $49,500.00 $2,414,255.00 6.46%

11 Babcon $1,654,212.00 $0.00 $1,654,212.00 $501,076.28 $0.00 $501,076.28 10% $50,107.63 $319,271.58 $131,697.07 $1,153,135.72 30.29%

$21,972,832.18 $105,461.86 $22,078,294.04 $4,051,133.58 $0.00 $4,051,133.58 $405,113.36 $3,052,358.87 $593,661.35 $18,027,160.46 18.35%

PREVIOUS 
PAYMENTSBP # CONTRACTOR'S NAME

ORIGINAL 
CONTRACT SUM

NET CHANGES 
IN THE WORK

CONTRACT SUM 
TO DATE

WORK IN PLACE 
TO DATE

BALANCE TO FINISH 
(C - F)

% COMPL. 
(F/C)

CURRENT PAYMENT 
(F - H - I)

TOTALS

STORED 
MATERIALS (Not 

in D or I)

TOTAL 
COMPLETED AND 
STORED TO DATE 

(D + E)
RETAIN- 
AGE %

RETAINAGE 
AMOUNT



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE  1  OF  4

TO OWNER: PROJECT : GARRARD COUNTY HS APPLICATION NO: #10 Distribution to:
Garrard County Board of Education FINAL PHASE-PH#2 OWNER
322 W Maple Ave PERIOD TO: 09/15/2023 X CONSTRUCTION
Lancaster, Kentucky 40444 PROJECT NO: BG# 16-230 MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT
Seven Earthmovers, LLC CONTRACT DATE: 11/28/2022 CONTRACTOR
PO BOX 188
EAST BERNSTADT KY 40729 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR:  Phase 2 - Site Improvements VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 3,332,882.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) $ 3,332,882.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 2,666,702.69

 (Column G on G703) By: ______________________________________________ Date:  _9/15/2023
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % of Completed Work   $ 266,670.27 State of: KENTUCKY County of: GARRARD 
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15TH  day of SEPT 2023

b. 10 % of Owner Purchased Material Notary Public: PAUL ELZA
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires:04/03/2025
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or $266,670.27

Total in Column I of G703) $ CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2,400,032.42 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $ comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the 
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Owner that to the best of their  knowledge, information and belief the Work has 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 2,087,576.72 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 312,455.70 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE  $ 932,849.58

(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.  Initial all

 Total changes approved figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
in previous months by Owner amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
Total approved this Month By: ______________________________________________ Date:  ___________________

ARCHITECT:
TOTALS By: ______________________________________________ Date:  ___________________

 NET CHANGES by Change Order This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992 G702/CMa-1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

TRACE CREEK CONST

$312,455.70

02OCT2023



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703   PAGE  2   OF  4   PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: #10
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  9/15/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:  9/15/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 MOB/DEMO & CONST. FENCE $37,380.00 $31,750.00 $31,750.00 84.94% $5,630.00 $3,175.00
2 ENG & STAKING $12,477.70 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 76.14% $2,977.70 $950.00
3 BOND $42,779.00 $42,779.00 $42,779.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,277.90
4 DEMO $100,449.04 $87,581.00 $87,581.00 87.19% $12,868.04 $8,758.10
5 CONST ENTRANCE $1,557.52 $1,557.52 $1,557.52 100.00% $0.00 $155.75
6 SILT FENCE $5,575.20 $4,510.00 $4,510.00 80.89% $1,065.20 $451.00
7 RIP RAP OUTLET PROTECTION $2,012.50 $0.00 0.00% $2,012.50 $0.00
8 INLET PROTECTION $8,015.50 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 20.59% $6,365.50 $165.00
9 ROCK CHECKS $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 100.00% $0.00 $149.50

10 TEMP SEEDING MULCH $13,440.28 $0.00 0.00% $13,440.28 $0.00
11 CLEARING GRUBBING $6,661.30 $6,661.30 $6,661.30 100.00% $0.00 $666.13
12 TOPSOIL STRIP STOCKPILE $46,741.43 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 89.86% $4,741.43 $4,200.00
13 CUT EXCAVATION $308,167.62 $308,167.62 $308,167.62 100.00% $0.00 $30,816.76
14  FILL EXCAVATION $231,777.92 $190,797.98 $13,067.00 $203,864.98 87.96% $27,912.94 $20,386.50
15 BORROW ON-SITE/WASTE $107,009.50 $65,480.00 $21,883.00 $87,363.00 81.64% $19,646.50 $8,736.30
16 PRE-BLAST & ROCK BLASTING $733,600.00 $733,600.00 $733,600.00 100.00% $0.00 $73,360.00
17 FINE GRADING SITE & BLDG PADS $14,574.37 $6,500.00 $2,500.00 $9,000.00 61.75% $5,574.37 $900.00
18 RETENTION POND $8,892.96 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $4,500.00 50.60% $4,392.96 $450.00
19 SETTLEMENT MOITORING $7,475.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 56.19% $3,275.00 $420.00
20 STORM DRAIN SYSTEM $940,278.88 $617,508.00 $182,513.00 $800,021.00 85.08% $140,257.88 $80,002.10

21
PRECAST OUTLET CONTROL 
STRUCTURE WEIR $81,049.53 $0.00 0.00% $81,049.53 $0.00

22 STONE BASE UNDER PAVEMENT $136,100.00 $90,244.80 $90,244.80 66.31% $45,855.20 $9,024.48
23 RETAINING WALL $375,509.87 $43,700.00 $120,010.00 $163,710.00 43.60% $211,799.87 $16,371.00

24 TURF FIELD DRAIN PIPE(FLAT PANEL) $6,776.00 $6,776.00 $6,776.00 100.00% $0.00 $677.60

25 SINKHOLES $103,085.88 $25,771.47 $25,771.47 25.00% $77,314.41 $2,577.15

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703   PAGE  2   OF  4   PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: #10
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  9/15/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:  9/15/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

SUB TOTALS $3,332,882.00 $2,319,529.69 $347,173.00 $0.00 $2,666,702.69 80.01% $666,179.31 $266,670.27

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE  1  OF  4

TO OWNER: PROJECT : GARRARD COUNTY HS APPLICATION NO: #3 Distribution to:
Garrard County Board of Education FINAL PHASE-PH#3 OWNER
322 W Maple Ave PERIOD TO: 09/15/2023 CONSTRUCTION
Lancaster, Kentucky 40444 PROJECT NO: PJ# 21-016 MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT
Seven Earthmovers, LLC CONTRACT DATE:05/09/2023 CONTRACTOR
PO BOX 188
EAST BERNSTADT KY 40729 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR:  Phase 2 - Site Improvements VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,597,842.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) $ 1,597,842.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 200,865.23

 (Column G on G703) By: ______________________________________________ Date:  09/15/2023
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % of Completed Work   $ 20,086.52 State of: KENTUCKY County of: GARRARD 
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15TH  day of   SEPT. 2023

b. 10 % of Owner Purchased Material Notary Public: PAUL ELZA
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires:04/03/2025
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or $20,086.52

Total in Column I of G703) $ CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 180,778.71 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $ comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the 
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Owner that to the best of their  knowledge, information and belief the Work has 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 151,213.71 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 29,565.00 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE  $ 1,417,063.29

(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.  Initial all

 Total changes approved figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
in previous months by Owner amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
Total approved this Month By: ______________________________________________ Date:  ___________________

ARCHITECT:
TOTALS By: ______________________________________________ Date:  ___________________

 NET CHANGES by Change Order This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992 G702/CMa-1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

TRACE CREEK CONST

$29,565.00

02OCT2023



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703   PAGE  2   OF  4   PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: #3
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  9/15/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:  9/15/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 MOB/DEMO $108,000.00 50,000 $50,000.00 46.30% $58,000.00 $5,000.00
2 ENG & STAKING $28,161.67 10,000 $10,000.00 35.51% $18,161.67 $1,000.00
3 BOND $41,495.23 $41,495.23 $41,495.23 100.00% $0.00 $4,149.52
4 DEMO $53,213.43 $0.00 0.00% $53,213.43 $0.00
5 EROSION CONTROL & MAINTANCE $56,094.86 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 8.91% $51,094.86 $500.00

11 CLEARING GRUBBING $4,486.13 $0.00 0.00% $4,486.13 $0.00
12 TOPSOIL RESPREAD $142,973.48 $39,920.00 $16,850.00 $56,770.00 39.71% $86,203.48 $5,677.00
13  EXCAVATION ONSITE $70,200.00 $0.00 0.00% $70,200.00 $0.00
14 EXPORT SPOILS TO WASTE AREA $66,065.37 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 9.08% $60,065.37 $600.00
17 FINE GRADING SITE & BLDG PADS $318,949.54 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1.57% $313,949.54 $500.00
18 SURVEY VERIFICATION SUBGRADE $23,490.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 21.29% $18,490.00

19

STORM DRAIN SYSTEM INCLUDES 
ALL CONRETE STRUCTURES,UNDER 
DRAIN,ROOF DRAINS TO 5FT 
BLDGS,TRENCH ROCK, NYLOPLAST 
CON-COLLARS

$601,892.29 $0.00 0.00% $601,892.29 $0.00

21 TURF MATT $29,720.00 $0.00 0.00% $29,720.00 $0.00
22 STONE BASE UNDER PAVEMENT $53,100.00 $21,600.00 $21,600.00 40.68% $31,500.00 $2,160.00
23
24
25

SUB TOTALS $1,597,842.00 $168,015.23 $32,850.00 $0.00 $200,865.23 $1,396,976.77 $19,586.52

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703   PAGE  3  OF 4   PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 3

Contractor's signed certification is attached. PROJECT : GARRARD COUNTY HS APPLICATION DATE:  9/15/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. FINAL PHASE-PH#3 DPO'S PERIOD TO:  9/15/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Seven Earthmovers LLC ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 ALLEN CO DGA DPO $31,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 CORE & MAIN STORM $55,392.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3
4

GRAND TOTALS $86,592.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992



70,443.58

02OCT2023























02OCT2023





02OCT2023















OWNER PURCHASE ORDER LOG
APPLICATION NO: DPO LOG

APPLICATION DATE: 09/25/23
PERIOD TO: 09/15/23

 PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM PURCHASE ORDER NO. SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
1 01-01 Foster Supply Company $222,000.00 $94,846.95 $109,695.72 $0.00 $204,542.67 92.14% $17,457.33 $0.00
2 01-02 Icast Precast Inc $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
3 01-03Allen Co. Quarry $74,500.00 $65,740.96 $6,336.31 $0.00 $72,077.27 96.75% $2,422.73 $0.00
4 01-04 ICP London $121,000.00 $120,980.27 $0.00 $0.00 $120,980.27 99.98% $19.73 $0.00
5 02-01 Allen Compnay $31,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $31,200.00 $0.00
6 02-02 Core & Main $55,392.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $55,392.00 $0.00
7 03-01 SRM $400,000.00 $4,735.50 $13,726.00 $0.00 $18,461.50 4.62% $381,538.50 $0.00
8 03-02 Caldwell Stone $50,000.00 $2,308.82 $0.00 $0.00 $2,308.82 4.62% $47,691.18 $0.00
9 03-03 MMI $57,000.00 $27,371.55 $20,218.25 $0.00 $47,589.80 83.49% $9,410.20 $0.00

10 03-04 Foundation Building Material $54,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $54,000.00 $0.00
11 03-05 ICP $229,115.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $229,115.00 $0.00
12 03-06 Site Supply $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $30,000.00 $0.00
13 03-07 Nucor-Vulcraft $62,982.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $62,982.00 $0.00
14 03-08 Sisken $40,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $40,500.00 $0.00
15 03-09 Atlas Enterprises $419,457.00 $4,051.37 $0.00 $23,586.36 $27,637.73 6.59% $391,819.27 $0.00
16 03-10 Bay Insulation $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $14,000.00 $0.00
17 03-11 Sherwin Williams $24,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $24,000.00 $0.00
18 05-01 Lee Builidng Products $129,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $129,900.00 $0.00
19 05-02 Clay Ingels Company $187,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $187,000.00 $0.00
20 05-03 Triple Crown Concrete $19,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $19,000.00 $0.00
21 05-04 MMI of Kentucky $12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,800.00 $0.00
22 05-05 Indiana Acuiisitions 2021 $51,780.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $51,780.00 $0.00
23 06-01 Dimensional Metals Inc $190,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $190,000.00 $0.00
24 06-02 Beacon $119,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $119,000.00 $0.00
25 07.02-01 Daktronics $317,188.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $317,188.00 $0.00
26 08.01-01 Grass Masters Sod $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $50,000.00 $0.00
27 08.01-02 Advanced Turf Solutions $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $80,000.00 $0.00
28 08.01-03 Century Equipment $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $20,000.00 $0.00
29 10-01 Bay Insulation $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,000.00 $0.00
30 10-02 Plumbers Supply $80,000.00 $16,838.74 $6,775.64 $0.00 $23,614.38 29.52% $56,385.62 $0.00
31 10-03 Winnelson $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200,000.00 $0.00
32 10-04 Air Mechanical Sales $80,920.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $80,920.00 $0.00
33 10-05 Thermal Equipment Sales $240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $240,000.00 $0.00
34 10-06 GSC $135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $135,000.00 $0.00
35 11-01 Rexel $102,820.00 $2,680.90 $12,063.52 $0.00 $14,744.42 14.34% $88,075.58 $0.00
36 11-02 Eckart $186,396.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $186,396.00 $0.00
37 11-03 Musco $983,962.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $983,962.00 $0.00
38 11-04 Rexel $50,000.00 $0.00 $731.56 $0.00 $731.56 1.46% $49,268.44 $0.00
39 11-05 Eckart $125,000.00 $0.00 $31,396.52 $0.00 $31,396.52 25.12% $93,603.48 $0.00
40 11-06 All Phase $125,000.00 $59,470.47 $7,647.46 $0.00 $67,117.93 53.69% $57,882.07 $0.00
41 11-07 Knight Electric $278,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $278,350.00 $0.00

GRAND TOTALS $5,854,262.00 $579,025.53 $208,590.98 $23,586.36 $811,202.87 13.86% $5,043,059.13 $0.00



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703   PAGE  3  OF 4   PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: #6
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  9/15/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:  9/15/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 FOSTER SUPPLY WALL DPO $222,000.00 $94,846.95 $109,695.72 $204,542.67 92% $17,457.33 $0.00
2 ICAST PRECAST STRUCTURES DPO $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
3 ALLEN CO DGA DPO $74,500.00 $65,740.96 $6,336.31 $72,077.27 97% $2,422.73 $0.00
4 ICP HDPE PIPE FITTINGS DPO $121,000.00 $121,000.00 $121,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00

GRAND TOTALS $597,500.00 $461,587.91 $116,032.03 $0.00 $577,619.94 $19,880.06

   on of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992



INVOICE

Page

BILL TO: SHIP TO:

Customer ID:

Invoice Number:

Harrodsburg, KY
(859) 734-9696

London, KY
(606) 864-0216

PO Box 488
9374 Teays Valley Road
Scott Depot, WV 25560

(304) 755-8241Mount Clare, WV
(304) 326-0195

Charleston, WV
(304) 984-3333

For additional products and Information- fostersupply.com

FSI HB

1

IN00654304

288

JOB #288 GARRARD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
LANCASTER, KY

JOB #288 GARRARD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
WALL B & C 100%
LANCASTER, KY

Date Ship Via Ship Date Terms

8/25/2023 8/25/2023

PO Number Order Date Salesperson Shipment Number Order Number

SH00654496
DAREN8/25/2023JOB #288 GARRARD COUNT

Qty.
Ordered

Qty.
Shipped

Qty.
Backord. Item Number Description Price Extended

Net 30 Days

1 1 0 NSTK-BLOCKINSTKTALLATINMATERIALS 109,695.72 109,695.72
1 1 0 NSTK-BLOCKINSTKTALLATININSTALL 104,356.02 104,356.02

Subtotal 214,051.74

214,051.74
0.00

Total amount
Total sales taxA 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding30 days

Please remit payment to: Foster Supply Inc. PO Box 488 Scott Depot, WV 25560

ORIGINAL

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Typewriter
GARRARD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/O SEVEN EARTHMOVERS, LLC
PO BOX 188
EAST BERNSTADT, KY 40729

ronfo
Typewriter
599 INDUSTRY ROAD
LANCSATER, KY 40444
ATTENTION OF SEVEN EARTHMOVERS, LLC

ronfo
Text Box

ronfo
Typewriter
01-01

ronfo
Typewriter
$109,695.72

ronfo
Typewriter
$109,695.72










































































































































	Binder1.pdf
	Cover.pdf
	Garrard County High School (Final Phase) - Pay App #9.pdf
	Garrard County High School (Final Phase) - Pay App #9 (CM Signed).pdf
	Garrard Pay App 9.pdf
	continuation 1.pdf

	Seven Earth Pay App #10 Phase 2 September.pdf
	G702CMA
	SCHEDULE VALUE CONTRACT

	Seven Earth Pay App #3 Phase 3 September.pdf
	G702CMA
	SCHEDULE VALUE CONTRACT
	SCHEDULE VALUE DOP'S

	RSD Pay App #3 September.pdf
	CKSM Pay App #3 September.pdf
	Babcon Pay App #3 September.pdf


	Binder2.pdf
	Garrard County High School (Final Phase) - Pay App #9.pdf
	PO Log

	Seven Earth DPOs.pdf
	SCHEDULE VALUE DOP'S

	RSD  Phase 3 DPO Pay App 2.pdf
	CKSM DPO.pdf
	Babcon DPO Invoices Pay App 3.pdf




